Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on March 20, 2025

Booking Date

03/19/25
03/19/25

03/19/25
03/19/25
03/19/25
03/19/25

03/19/25
03/19/25
03/19/25

03/19/25

03/19/25
03/19/25

03/19/25

03/19/25

03/19/25

Name

ALSTON, SYED JIAMARI
BOUWMAN-HESS, BRADEN TRENT

CALDWELL, ISAIAH

CLARK, HARLEY JAMES

CRUM, ANTHONY MARTEZ
JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHER MICAL

JOHNSON, MICHAEL ELVIN
JONES, CHRISTOPHER RAYMOND
KINCEY, JAYDEN AMIRE

LANDRUM, ERIN MIRANDA

MILLIGAN, WENDI SUE
MOODY, CEAIRA JANEE

MOTON, DAJAH DESZERAE

NEWBERRY, BROGAN ERIC

PERRY, KE'SHAUN

Charges

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
40-6-72 - Stop Signs and Yield Signs

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-7-21(b)(2) - Criminal Trespass-Enter after Notice
40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane
16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-5-91 - Aggravated Stalking
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il

40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

999.999 - Sentenced

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony - Pending

16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects - Pending

16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes -
Pending

16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Property - Pending

Address

127 MILL CREEK CT, GOLDSBORO, NC 27534
1145 KIRKWOOD AVE SE, ATLANTA, GA 30316

2203 HILLTOP DR, BREMEN, GA 30110

250 SMITHERMAN RD, BREMEN, GA 30110
1802 COBB XING, SMYRNA, GA 30086

3300 ROBIN HOOD LN, WINSTON, GA 30187

3033 E ANDERSON DR, LITHIA SPGS, GA 30122
163 HICKORY HOLLOW CT, DALLAS, GA 30157
1409 STONE BAY DR SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331

9150 W BANKS MILL RD, WINSTON, GA 30187

6556 OAKWOOD DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

1048 FLAT SHOALS ROAD, COLLEGE PARK, GA
30349

10659 VILLAGE CROSSING, JONESBORO, GA
30238

8338 HIGH POINT RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

7274 WHITE FLAG TRL, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date Name Charges Address

03/19/25 PONDER, HERBERT MICHAEL LEE 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 3995 NATIONS DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License
Plate
40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance

03/19/25 ROME, BRODERICK DEMOND 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) 1991 DELOWE DR #D9, ATLANTA, GA 30311

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled
substances-Sch |
16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

03/19/25 ROME, JOY LASHAREALL 16-13-26 - Schedule II- Controlled Substances - Pending 1991 DELOWE DR SW, ATLANTA, GA 30311
40-6-181 - Speeding - Pending
16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce - Pending

03/19/25 RUTLEDGE, DALLISS MARLANA 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 8437 HILLSPIRE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

03/19/25 THOMAS, DARYL ALEX 999.999 - Sentenced 7476 ALBANIA DR, RIVERDALE, GA 30296

03/19/25 UNGER, PATRICK JAMES 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 8505 MEADOWBROOK DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

03/19/25 WILLIAMS, TOBY ANTWAN 16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage 8813 W CHASE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

03/19/25 WILLIS, CALVIN LEONARD 40-6-181 - Speeding 719 HORIZON CIRCLE, MARIETTA, GA 30062

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce
40-5-20(a) - License required

03/19/25 WRIGHT, CHANCELLOR DESHUN 16-7-24 - Criminal Interference w/Government Property 3423 VILLAGE PARK LANE S.W, ATLANTA, GA
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 30331

Total Records: 24

Page 2 of 2



