

## **Douglas County Sheriff's Office**

## **Tim Pounds, Sheriff**

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel*  8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report Printed on March 20, 2025

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
03/19/25	ALSTON, SYED JIAMARI	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	127 MILL CREEK CT, GOLDSBORO, NC 27534
03/19/25	BOUWMAN-HESS, BRADEN TRENT	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd 40-6-72 - Stop Signs and Yield Signs	1145 KIRKWOOD AVE SE, ATLANTA, GA 30316
03/19/25	CALDWELL, ISAIAH	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	2203 HILLTOP DR, BREMEN, GA 30110
03/19/25	CLARK, HARLEY JAMES	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	250 SMITHERMAN RD, BREMEN, GA 30110
03/19/25	CRUM, ANTHONY MARTEZ	16-7-21(b)(2) - Criminal Trespass-Enter after Notice	1802 COBB XING, SMYRNA, GA 30086
03/19/25	JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHER MICAL	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd 40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers	3300 ROBIN HOOD LN, WINSTON, GA 30187
03/19/25	JOHNSON, MICHAEL ELVIN		3033 E ANDERSON DR, LITHIA SPGS, GA 30122
03/19/25	JONES, CHRISTOPHER RAYMOND	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	163 HICKORY HOLLOW CT, DALLAS, GA 30157
03/19/25	KINCEY, JAYDEN AMIRE	16-5-91 - Aggravated Stalking 17-6-12 - Failure to Appear 16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage	1409 STONE BAY DR SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331
03/19/25	LANDRUM, ERIN MIRANDA	16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II 40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II	9150 W BANKS MILL RD, WINSTON, GA 30187
03/19/25	MILLIGAN, WENDI SUE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	6556 OAKWOOD DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
03/19/25	MOODY, CEAIRA JANEE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	1048 FLAT SHOALS ROAD, COLLEGE PARK, GA 30349
03/19/25	MOTON, DAJAH DESZERAE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	10659 VILLAGE CROSSING, JONESBORO, GA 30238
03/19/25	NEWBERRY, BROGAN ERIC	999.999 - Sentenced	8338 HIGH POINT RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
03/19/25	PERRY, KE'SHAUN	16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony - Pending 16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects - Pending 16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes - Pending 16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Property - Pending	7274 WHITE FLAG TRL, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122

<b>Booking Date</b>	Name	Charges	Address
03/19/25	PONDER, HERBERT MICHAEL LEE	16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License Plate 40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance	3995 NATIONS DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
03/19/25	ROME, BRODERICK DEMOND	16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substances-Sch I 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce	1991 DELOWE DR #D9, ATLANTA, GA 30311
03/19/25	ROME, JOY LASHAREALL	16-13-26 - Schedule II- Controlled Substances - Pending 40-6-181 - Speeding - Pending 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce - Pending	1991 DELOWE DR SW, ATLANTA, GA 30311
03/19/25	RUTLEDGE, DALLISS MARLANA	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	8437 HILLSPIRE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
03/19/25	THOMAS, DARYL ALEX	999.999 - Sentenced	7476 ALBANIA DR, RIVERDALE, GA 30296
03/19/25	UNGER, PATRICK JAMES	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	8505 MEADOWBROOK DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
03/19/25	WILLIAMS, TOBY ANTWAN	16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage	8813 W CHASE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
03/19/25	WILLIS, CALVIN LEONARD	40-6-181 - Speeding 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 40-5-20(a) - License required	719 HORIZON CIRCLE, MARIETTA, GA 30062
03/19/25	WRIGHT, CHANCELLOR DESHUN	16-7-24 - Criminal Interference w/Government Property 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	3423 VILLAGE PARK LANE S.W, ATLANTA, GA 30331

**Total Records: 24**